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HVBS-812RK - Breakdown for Base Assembly
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HVBS-812RK - Breakdown for Bow Assembly
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Parts List for the HYBS812RK Metal Bandsaw
Base and Bow Assembly

Index Part

No. No.

i HVBS812R-001...........cc..........
2. HVBS812R-002A ....................
2-1........... HVBS812R-002-1 ...................
2-2 e HVBS812R-002-2 ...................
2-3 .. HVBS812R-002-2 ...................
2-4........... HVBS812R-002-3 ...................
K JUT HVBS812R-003...........ccccune
4o, HVBS812R-004.......................
B HVBS812R-005...........ccccun...e.
B TS-0209071......vvveeeeeeeee.
T TS-0561051.......uvveeeeeeiee.
8. HVBS812R-008.......................
9. TS-0070051.......vveeeeeeeiree.
10 ............ HVBS812R-010...........ccceun....
13 .. HVBS812R-013...........cc........
14 ... HVBS812R-014.......................
15........... HVBS812R-015...........ccc..u...
16 ............ HVBS812R-016.......................
17 . TS-0267051.......uvveeeeeeeee.
18............ HVBS812R-018.......................
19.......... HVBS812R-019.......................
21 ... HVBS812R-021...........ccc.......
22 . TS-0050171......uvvveeeeeeenn.
23 e HVBS812R-023..........ccccccun.
24 ........... HVBS812R-024.......................
25 . HVBS812R-025..........c.coceuu.
26 ............ TS-0060091........ovveeeeeeee.
27 ... HVBS812R-027........cceeeeennn.
28 ... TS-0570032.....vvieeeeeeeeeenen.
29 .. HVBS812R-029...........cc.c.......
30 ... HVBS812R-030..........cceeeennee
37 . HVBS812R-037.......ccceeeeennn.
41 ... HVBS812R-041.......................
50 e HVBS812R-050..........cccccun..e.
51 .. HVBS812R-051...........ccc.u...
52 e HVBS812R-052E ....................
53 . HVBS812R-053..........ccecceune
54 ... TS-0267021......cuvvveeeeeeee.
55 .. HVBS812R-055..........ccocenn.
56 ... TS-0060061........oveeeeeeennnneee.
57 . HVBS812R-057........ccceeeennne.
58 ... BB-51101......cceeeeieiiiiieeeeeene
59 .. HVBS812R-059..........cccccun.
60 ............ HVBS812R-060.......................
61 ... HVBS812R-061.......................
62 ... HVBS812R-062.......................
63 ... HVBS812R-063.......................
64 ... TS-0561051.......uvveeeeeeiee.
70 ............ TS-0060061........coveeeeeennnneee.
76 ............ HVBS812R-076...........c...........
77 ... HVBS812R-077.......ccueeeenne.
81........... HVBS812R-081.......................

Description Size Qty.
BaASE..eeeeee e e ———— 1
Stand Complete Assembly (included 2-1~2-4)........cccecvevvevencnncns 1
(OF0T0] F= 14 | == 1 FO O OSTRORN 1
Leg (RIGND) ..o e 1
Leg (LEL) o et e 1
o= T 1= SRR 1
Vise Jaw Bracket (movable)...........ccccvort o 1
WaASHET ...ttt 3/8"x25mmx2t.............. 2
[T Yo =10 | SRR 1
Hex. Socket Head Screw..........cccccveeeee. 3/8"-16*1-1/2"............... 1
HeX. NUL...ooieeicee e /2" i 1
WaASHET ...ttt 1/2"x28mmx2t.............. 2
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveiiieieeeecees 1/2"X2" i 1
Vise Jaw Bracket (fixed) ........ccccviiriiiins o 1
{13 (0] o J SRR 1
{13 (0] o J SRR 1
WaASHET ...ttt MI2XI2 ..o, 1
Pressure LUMP ... e 1
Socket Set SCreWw.......cccvevveeceeecieeeceeennen, 5/16"X1/2" ...t 1
ACIE NUL ..ot s 1
ACME SCreW ......oooeeiiiiiiiieeee e, TW22X5G .....ovvevvevvveeees 1
Pressure Shaft .......ccceoiiveei e et 1
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveiiieieeeecees 5/16"X5/8" ......ccovverenrn.. 2
WaASHET ...ttt 5/16"x23mmx3t............ 2
DOWN BFaCKEL......oiiiceeiei ittt e eeree et ennes 1
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveiiieiieeecees 3/8"x1-3/4".......ooee... 1
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveiiieieeeecees 3/8"X2"L oo 1
WaASHEN ...ttt 3/8"x20mmx2t............... 1
HEX NUL..ococieeceeee e 318", 2
Plastic Round KNOD ........c..ooooiiiiiiiiiei s et 1
[NGa10] R TLT /5] 4= SRR 1
PACKING ..ottt bbb 4
Pan Head SCrew........ccccceeeevveeeicveee e 3/16""X3/8"......cveeeere 2
STOP BIOCK .ttt ettt e 1
THUMD SCIEW ...ttt etee eeetre e etre e ssare e srre e seee s 1
STOCK StOP RO ...ttt ettt 1
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveiiieieeeecees 5/16"X3/4" ......ccvvveennn. 1
Socket Set SCreW.......ccvevveeceeecieccreeennen, 1/4"X5/8" ..o 1
Cylinder LOWEr SUPPOIt.......ccciiiiiririees ettt 1
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveeiieiieeceees 3/8™x1-1/4" .................. 2
WaASHET ...ttt 3/8"x20mmx2t............... 2
Thrust Bearing.......cocevevevenencnccenc 51101 ..o 1
WaASHET ...ttt 13.5Xx25mmx2t ............. 1
5] o] 110 To TSP U RS RPTPTPROPRRRIN 1
SUPPOIT RO ..o et 1
BUSKHING ... ettt 1
WaASKNET ...t 1/2"x28mmx2t.............. 2
HEX NUL..coocvieeceeee e /2" i 2
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveiiieieeeecees 3/8™x1-1/4" .................. 1
{11 (= GO 1
Hex Cap BOlt......cccoceveeiieieiecceies /42" e 1
Pan Head SCrew........cccceeeevveeeecveee e 3/16"X3/8" ......cctveeern 2



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
82 . HVBS812R-082...........ccoeneene. WaShET ..o 3/16"x12mmx0.8t.........
83 . HVBS812R-083..........cccoveeene SCAIE ..ttt e e
84 ... HVBS812R-084..........cccoveneene ST 04 o SRR
85 . HVBS812R-085.........cccocveneee SPring AJUSEING SCIEW ........eiviiiiiiiiieiieies ettt
86 ..cccunn. TS-0051031.....ccvvveviieiriieiene Hex Cap Bolt........ccocooevenieicieiceie, 5/16"X3/4" ..o
87 e HVBS812R-087.........ccccevvenene WaAShET ..o 5/16"x23mmx2t............
88 . HVBS812R-088.........c.ccceenuree Spring Handle Bracket...........coovieriiiiiies v
89 . HVBS812R-089..........ccceveneene WaShET ... 3/8"x23mmxt2 ..............
90 .o TS-0561031.....cccvvvrieeiiiiienne NUL. ¢ 3/8" e
92 . HVBS812R-092.........cccevveneene Hex Socket Head Screw .........c.cccceveveenee. 3/8"-16*1-1/4"...............
93 . TS-0209062........ccvvevereiiiene WaShET ..o 3/8" e
96 ..o HVBS812R-096............ccennvee. Rear PIVOt Bracket.........c.coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e
98 ..o HVBS812R-098...........ccoveneene Socket Set SCrew........covveveeieneneneeeens L/A"XI2" o
99 .o HVBS812R-099.........cccocvenne Cylinder Upper SUPPOIt........cooviiiiririeies et
100.......... HVBS812R-100.........ccccevveneene SAL e e
101 .......... TS-00610051.......ccocvereeienne. Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevineiiciceccie 38" XL" i
102.......... HVBS812R-102.........ccccevveneene WaAShET ..o 3/8"x25mmx2t ..............
103.......... HVBS812R-103.........cccocvenee Cylinder Complete Set.........coiiiiiriiiiiies e
105.......... HVBS812R-105.........ccccevveneene Pan Head SCrew.........cccocveveeecicnenienn, 1/4"X5/8"L .o
106 .......... HVBS812R-106.........ccccevveneene WaShEr ..o 1/4"x19mmx1.5t...........
107 .......... HVBS812R-107E .........cccocuu... PUMP. .o 230V/50Hz........cccvenee.
................. HVBS812R-107AE........ccccc... PUMPLcciiiiiiiiiccceeneneneen J00V/B0HZ
................. HVBS812R-PLE......................Pump Label for CE (N0t ShOWN)........ccccce voiririnininicicee e
108.......... HVBS812R-108..........ccceveneene COUPIET . /8" PT i
109.......... HVBS812R-109.........ccccevveeene HOSE...eeeiteeeee s OD12xID8x200CM ......
110.......... HVBS812R-110.........ccccevuenene HOSE CliP .o B8 .
112 .......... HVBS812R-112.........cccevvenene Valve Assembly.......ccccooeeveviniiciiiincnee PTL1/8"X1/8" .....coccveenee.
113.......... HVBS812R-113.........cccevvenene WaAShET ..o 3/8"'x23mmx2t ..............
114 .......... TS-0209032......cccvvereeririeeinens Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccccceevveneene 3/8"X3/A"L e
118.......... HVBS812R-118.........cccceveneene HOSE...eeeiteeeee s OD16xID13x260 ..........
119.......... HVBS812R-119........cccccevvrnnene C00laNT TANK ...ectieiiiiee s et
126 .......... HVBS812R-126.........cccccevenene WaAShET ..o 5/8"x40mmx3t...............
127 .......... HVBS812R-127......ccccoevueenne WHEEL. ...ttt et e e
128.......... HVBS812R-128..........cccoeneene Cotter PN B3X25 oo
129.......... HVBS812R-129.........ccceevenee WHEEI ROG.......ceiiiiiiiiiiee e et
133.......... TS-0561051.....ccccvvieereieienne NUL. ¢ /2" e
134 .......... HVBS812R-134.......ccccvvenee Coaster of Stand..........cccoeevvriiciencnnn L/2" e
139.......... HVBS812R-139........cccccevveeene HANAIE . et e
145 .......... HVBS812R-145.........cccceeveeene BUSKHING ... ettt
147 .......... TS-0720091 ......covvieeeeiene LOCK WaSher ........coeviiiiieecceceee 3/B
148 .......... TS-0060061........ccevvvemreienene Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevinericicicciee 3/8"X1-1/4" ...
149 .......... HVBS812R-149.........cccevvvneene SWILCH CUt Off TIP oeveieeieeitesieeeeee s et
150.......... HVBS812R-150.........ccccevveneene WaShEr ..o 5/16"x18mmx1.5t.........
151 .......... TS-0051071....cccviieeiiieieieiene Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevineiiciceccie 5/16"X1-1/2".......cccuene.
152.......... HVBS812R-152........cccoeeee UPPET BIaCKEL ..o ettt
153.......... HVBS812R-153.........ccccevveeene WaShET ..o B5/16"....ciiiiiieen
154 .......... TS-0060051 .......ccevevereieiene Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevininicicicciee 5/16"X1/2" ..o
155.......... HVBS812R-155E ..........c.c...... Blade......coooiiiiiiiee 19x0.8x2362mm,6/10T ...
156 .......... HVBS812R-156.........ccccevuenene Drive WHREEL ... e
157 .......... TS-0267051.....cccvvieeeeiieene S SCrEW ...t L/A"XI2" o
158.......... HVBS812R-158..........cccceveneene C-Retainer RiNG .....ccccooveeeieneninc e S25.
159.......... HVBS812R-159E .............c...... Blade Back COVEN .......cciiiiiiiiierie e ettt
................. HVBS56M-CLBJ/CE.................Caution Label for Blade Back Cover (not shown) ...........cccccceeuenee.
160.......... HVBS812R-160.........c.cceueneene WaShET ..o 1/4"x16mmx1.5t...........
161 .......... HVBS812R-161E .................... Pan Head SCrew.........cccoovevveecicnnnien, L/A"XI2" o



Index Part

No. No.

166A........ HVBS812R-166A ....................
166-1....... HVBS812R-166-1 ...................
166-2....... HVBS812R-166-2 ...................
166-3....... HVBS812R-166-3 ...................
166-4....... TS-0051031....ccvvvviieiieeiieeieeeees
166-5....... HVBS812R-166-5 ...................
166-6....... HVBS812R-166-6 ...................
166-8....... BB-6202ZZ .............ccceeennnnn.
166-9....... HVBS812R-1669 ...................
170.......... HVBS812R-170.......................
172 ... HVBS812R-172.......................
173A....... HVBS812R-173A....................
173-1....... HVBS812R-173-1 ...................
173-2....... HVBS812R-173-2 ...................
173-3...... HVBS812R-173-3 ...................
176 .......... HVBS812R-176.......................
177 ... HVBS812R-177......................
178 .......... TS-0270071.....covvvveevveeriieveeeenes
179......... TS-0051071.....cvvviiieiiieiieieeeeees
180.......... HVBS812R-180.......................
181.......... TS-0051031....ccvvviiiiiieeiieiieeeeees
182......... TS-0720081........cvvvevveevveereeeees
183.......... HVBS812R-183.......................
186.......... HVBS812R-186.......................
189.......... TS-0561031.....ccevvvvevvieiieiiieeenes
198A........ HVBS812R-198A ....................
198-1....... HVBS812R-198-1 ...................
198-2....... HVBS812R-198-2 ...................
198-3....... HVBS812R-198-3 ...................
198-4....... HVBS812R-198+4 ...................
198-5....... TS-1523031...cccvveivieiieeiieeeeeeenes
200.......... HVBS812R-200.......................
201.......... HVBS812R-201.......................
205.......... TS-0060061........ccvvvvveevveereenees
206.......... HVBS812R-206.......................
211.......... TS-0051031....ccvvviiiiiieeiieiieeeeees
212 .......... HVBS812R-212.......................
213.......... HVBS812R-213.......................
214 .......... HVBS812R-214.......................
215.......... TS-0051031....ccvvvviieiieeiiieeeeeees
216.......... HVBS812R-216.......................
217 .......... HVBS812R-217.......................
218.......... TS-0051091.....ccvvvvveiieeiieieieeees
219........ TS-0570021.....cceuvvvevveerieerieeees
220.......... HVBS812R-220E ....................
................. HVBS812R-220SC..................
................. HVBS812R-220ESCC ............
................. HVBS812R-220RC .................
................. HVBS812R-220ERCC............
................. HVBS812R-220AE..................
................. HVBS812R-220EFC ...............
................. HVBS812R-220EJBU..............
................. HVBS812R-220EJBB..............
................. HVBS812R-MLE .....................
221 .......... HVBS812R-221.......................
222.......... TS-0570021.....ccevvvveiveeiieereeeees

Description Size Qty.
Idler Wheel ASSEMDIY.......cc.ooiiiiiiint e 1
[AIEF WREEI ...t e e 1
BeArNG COVET ....ocviiiiiiiciieieie e ettt e 1
WaASKhET ..t 5/16"x18mmx1.5t......... 1
Hex Cap BOlt......cccooeveeiieieieeccees 5/16"X3/4" ... 1
Flat Cross Head Screw..........cccceeveveeneenne. 3/16"X3/8" ... 3
BUSKHING ... ettt 1
Ball Bearing ........cccceeeveienenincneeeeeceees 6202ZZ ......ccovveeienn 2
BUSKHING ..o ettt 1
TENSION SCAIE ..o e 1
Tension Indication Plate.........ccocovieiiiis cvviiiieeee e 1
Shaft Assembly (included #173-1 ~ #173-3).....ccccceverererienienieeeens 1
Sliding Plate Draw BIOCK .........ccccciriiiiiies e 1
Blade Wheel Shaft ... e 1
PN e GAX22 . 1
SHAING PIALE ..o ettt 2
Blade Tension Sliding BIOCK...........cccceies o 1
SEESCreW ... 5/16"X3/4" ... 1
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveeiieiieecees 5/16"x1-1/2".......ccocuu..... 2
WaASKhET ..t 5/16"x12mmx2t............ 2
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveiiieieeeecees 5/16"X3/4" ... 4
LOCK WaSher ......ccooeiiieiieiecceee e B5I16" ..o 4
5] o] 110 To T OO P ST URUPRPTPTPROPRROTIN 1
Pan Head SCrew........cccccvvevveeneeiiniinnienns 1/A"'X3/8" ..o 2
HEX NUL....o e G £ 1
Brush Assembly (included #198-1 ~ #198-4) ........ccccevevereiennenn. 1
BruSh SUPPOI ....ocviitiiiicieeee e et 1
12T 0 o S PRRPSRTI 1
Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevinericicicciee MBX30.....coreirrierirreen 1
WaASKET ..t MB .. 2
NUL. . MG .o, 2
Pan Head SCrew.........cccvvevneeneeiiniinnienns 1/A"'X3/8" ..o 2
WaASKhET ..t L/A" e, 2
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveeiieieieeceees 3/8"X1-1/4"........cuvn. 1
WaASKhET ..t 3/8"x25mmx2t............... 1
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveeiieieieeceees 5/16"X3/4" ... 4
WaASKhET ..t 5/16"x23mmx2t............ 4
MOtOr MouNt BracCKet .........ccecveieiieiieiies et 1
WaASKhET ..t 5/16"x23mmx3t............ 2
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveiiieieeeecees 5/16"X3/4" ... 2
Carrage SCreW ........coeveeeeeenieneneseneene 5/16"X3/4" ... 4
MOtOr MOUNT Plate.......eoiiiiiieseee e et 1
Hex Cap BOlt......ccooceveeiieiieeceees 5/16"X2" ..o 2
NUL. . B5I16" ..o 2
MOLOT .....eiiieee e 230V/50Hz........ccveue.e. 1
Start Capacitor (not shown) ..................... 300MFD/250VAC......... 1
Starting Capacitor Cover (Not ShOWN) ... ...coceverieieiincneieseene 1
Running Capacitor (not shown)............... 15uF/300W.........ccueu.e. 1
Running Capacitor Cover (Not ShOwN) ... ..ccccooieeeieienereeen 1
MOLOT .....oiiiei e 400V/50Hz........covueenees 1
Fan Cover(NOt SNOWN) ........cooiiiriiiiiiies et 1
Junction Box-Upper (N0t ShOWN) .......ccect vvririniinieieieeee e 1
Junction Box-Bottom (Not ShOWN)..........c. voevererinieieicecsceeen 1
Motor Label for CE (NOt SNOWN).......ccccce vriiiniiicieeeee e 1
WaASKhET ..t 5/16"x23mmx2t............ 4
NUL. . B5I16" ..o 4



Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
223 .......... TS-0267041 .....ccovvvveeeene Socket Set SCrew........ccovveveeieneneneeee L/4™"X3/8" . 1
224 .......... HVBS812R-224.........cccccouveene. MOLOF PUIIBY ...ttt et 1
225.......... HVBS812R-225.........ccccevveneee KBY ettt e 5X5X30 ..o 2
226 .......... HVBS812R-226.........cccceveneene Hex Cross Cap Bolt.........cccceeevvniicnienn L/A"XI2" o 2
227 .......... HVBS812R-227 ......cccceoeereenee WaShEr ..o 1/4"x19mmx1.5t........... 2
228 .......... HVBS812R-228E .................... PUIEY COVET ...ttt eeeeie e se e e e eseene 1
................. HVBS56M-CLBJ/CE.................Caution Label for Pulley Cover (not shown) .........ccccccecevenenennn 1
229.......... HVBS812R-229.........ccccevveeene WaShET ... 1/4"x16mmx1.5t........... 3
230.......... HVBS812R-230E .................... PIUm handle ..o e 3
231.......... HVBS812R-231........cccccevvenene HaNAIE BOOY.......cueiiieeiiieeieesie ettt ereeieseeseeiesee e e b eseeee s 1
232.......... HVBS812R-232.......ccccveiennee Blade TeNSION Bar .......ccociieiiieieeie e cenieeiesee e see e eenee e 1
233.......... HVBS812R-233.......ccccevveinn KINOD ...t et ene 2
234 .......... HVBS812R-234.........ccccevueeene PN e B3X20 .. 1
235.......... HVBS812R-235........cccccevveeene WaShET ..o 3/8"'x25mmx2t .............. 2
244-1N .... HVBS812R-244-1N................. WOIM SNAE ... et et 1
244-2....... HVBS812R-244-2 .........cc....... KBY ettt 5X5X30 ..o 1
244-3N .... BB-6203ZZ .......ccoovviriiiiene Ball Bearing .......ccccoeveneneeicnineneneee 6203Z7Z ..o 2
244-5....... HVBS812RK-244-5................. Bearing BUShiNg.........ccooveiiiiiii e e 1
244-6....... HVBS812RK-244-6................. Bearing BUuShing.........ccocveiiiiiiiiiie e 1
244-7 ....... HVBS812RK-244-7................. TOOth SOCKET ...ttt et 1
244-8....... HVBS812RK-244-8................. ANti-Lo0SE NUL .....oviiiiiriiciieiee e /27 e 1
244-9....... TS-0680061 ........ccevvvenreeinene Flat Washer ..., /27 e 1
245-1N.... HVBS812R-245-1N................. GBATI BOX eeieiuitiieiiteeiee ettt sttt sesteneesestene et ss e e nte st e eeene 1
245-2....... HVBS812R-245-2 ................... Vent PlUg ..cccoeieieeee e MBXPL ... 1
245-3....... HVBS812R-245-3 .........ccc.e... Cross Socket Hex Cap Bolt...................... "LAMXL2" 4
245-4....... HVBS812R-245-4 ................... GEAI BOX COVEN ...ttt sttt sesteneeseseeneseessenesaeseeneseenens 1
245-5....... HVBS812R-245-5 ................... Gear BOX GASKEL .........coiiiiiiiinieciicieiees ettt 1
245-6....... HVBS812R-245-6 ................... C-Retainer RiNG .....cccovvvveienininnc e S25. i 1
245-7 ....... HVBS812R-245-7 ......cccceennee. KBY ettt e 6X6X20MM.....ccccveneeee. 1
245-8....... HVBS812R-245-8 ................... WWOIM GBA .....eecueeeeete sttt sttt seeie s eteseesesaeseesesee e eteseeesaenees 1
245-9....... HVBS812R-2459 ................... BUSHING ...ttt et 1
245-10..... BB-6205VV ......ccceiiiiririieine Ball Bearing ........cccceeeveienenincneeeeeceees 6205LLU.....cceerne. 2
245-11..... HVBS812R-245-11 ................. BUSHING ...ttt et 1
245-12..... HVBS812R-245-12 ................. Transmission Wheel Shaft ...........ccccoociis i, 1
245-13..... HVBS812R-245-7 .......ccccuene. KBY ettt e 6X6X20MM.....ccccveneeee. 1
245-14..... HVBS812R-245-14 ................. BEANNG COVEN ...ttt eeeeieseesessesee e e e sbeseeneseeneas 1
245-15..... HVBS812R-245-15 ................. Pan Head SCrew.........cccooveveeeeicnnnenn, 3/16"X3/8" ... 3
246A........ HVBS812RK-GBCA................ Gear Box Complete Assembly (included #244-1N thru #245-15,
#254, and #255)..(08122034 and higher)............cccovviiiinnnn. 1
247 ...... ...HVBS812R-246 ......... ...........\WOIM Shaft COVET .....coeiiiiiiiiriiiiieiet e 1
254 .........HVBS812R-254................... SPINAIE PUIIEY ...ttt et 1
255 .. .. TS-0267041 ...ooiiiiiie et e e SEESCIEW e L/A"X38" .. 2
266 .......... HVBS812R-266...........cccuenee. Belt ..o 3VX270 ..o, 1
267 .......... HVBS812R-267.........ccccevveeene WaShET ..o 3/8"x25mmx2t .............. 1
269.......... HVBS812R-269E .................... 2] Tod (=] TSRS 1
271 .......... HVBS812R-271.......ccccccevuennnne RUDDET PIUG ...t et 1
281.......... HVBS812R-281.........ccccevvnee Hex Cross Cap Bolt ... L/A"XLI2"L e, 8
282.......... HVBS812R-282.........ccccoueneene WaShET ..o 1/4"x16mmx1.5t......... 16
283.......... TS-0561011.....ccevveveieriieeene HEeX. NUL.....oiiceeeee LA e 8
284 .......... TS-0060051 ........cceveeereieeene Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevineiiciceccie 38" 1" e 8
285.......... HVBS812R-285.........cccccvveneene WaShEr ..o 3/8"'x20mmx2t ............ 16
286.......... TS-0570021 .....ccvvvvieieieieiene HEeX. NUL.....oiieece 3/8" e 9
310.......... HVBS812R-310.........ccccerveneene Carrage SCreW ........ccoeeeeeeeeneniene e L/2"K2" e 1
311 .......... HVBS812R-311N.......ccccueunee. COVET ettt closed .....cccooeveeiienenne 1
313.......... HVBS812R-313........cccccevveenne 2] USRS 1
314 .......... HVBS812R-314.........cccoevueeene WaShEr ..o M10x20mmx2t ............. 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
315.......... HVBS812R-315........cccccevvenenne GIIP et MILOX52 ..o
316.......... HVBS812R-316.........ccccerueneene Blade COVET ..ottt ettt
317A........ HVBS812R-317A ....cccvvenee. Blade Adjustable Assembly (Left) (included #317 ~ #317-13) .....
317-1....... HVBS812R-317-1 ......ccoveunnne. Blade Adjustable Seat (Left) .....ccccooeieies o
317-2....... HVBS812R-317-2 ......ccoveunnne. Adjustable Bracket (FIONt) ... o
317-5....... HVBS812R-317-5 ......ccccovenee Button Head Screw........c.ccoeeveveenincncne. MBX25 ..c.vvviiieieieiene
317-6....... HVBS812R-317-6 ........coveunnnee. Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceeevveneene MBX10.....corierrierireeenn,
317-7....... HVBS812R-317-7 ...ccovevvvennn Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceeevveeene MBX15.....corierieireeenn,
317-8....... HVBS812R-317-8 ......ccccevenee NUL. ¢ 1Y
317-9....... HVBS812R-317-9 ......ccceuenee. LOCK WaSher .......ccocvviiinieiciciececee 1Y
317-10..... HVBS812R-317-10 ................. Guide Bracket (I8ft)........coovieieiiriiieiiies e
317-11..... HVBS812R-317-11 ................. Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccccceeeveeene LA™ 34"
317-12..... HVBS812R-317-12 ................. GUIAE BraCKel ........coeiiiiiieiiiieiesic e ettt
317-13..... HVBS812R-317-13 ................. Hex Socket Head Screw .........c.cccceveveenee. MBXLO0L ....ccvvreeevreieinne
318A........ HVBS812R-318A.......cccocvenee. Eccentric shaft Assembly (included #318-2 ~ #318-4)..................
318-2....... BB-608ZZ .......cccoveieeiiein Ball Bearing ........cccceeeveieneninineeccees 608ZZ ...
318-3....... HVBS812R-318-3 .......cccceneee. C-Retainer RiNG .....cccovvvveienininnc e S10. i
318-4....... HVBS812R-318-4 ........c.ce..... ECCENtriC Shaft.......cooiiiiiiee e e
319A........ HVBS812R-319A ......ccocvenne. Bearing Shaft ASSEMDIY ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiie e
319-2....... BB-608ZZ .......cccoveeeiien Bearing ......cccoeveriniiieer e 608ZZ ...
319-3....... HVBS812R-319-3 .......cccceueee. C-Retainer RiNG .....cccovvvveienininnc e S10. i
319-14....... HVBS812R-319-4 .........ccc...e. Bearing Shaft..........cooo i e
320A........ HVBS812R-320A........ccceveneene. Blade Adjustable Assembly (Right) ( #320-1 ~ #320-15)..............
320-1....... HVBS812R-320-1 ........cccev..e. Blade Adjustable Seat (fight) .......ccoceoeies o
320-5....... HVBS812R-320-5 .......ccccoeuuee. HEeX. NUL.....oiiceeeee 1Y 0
320-6....... HVBS812R-320-6 .........ccocnuee. LOCK WaShEr .......ccoeviriiiieicciececee 1Y 0
320-13..... HVBS812R-320-13 ................. Guide Bracket (Hght).......cccoeieiiiiiiiiiiis e
320-14..... HVBS812R-320-14 ................. Hex Socket Head Screw .........c.ccccoveneenee. LA™ 34"
320-15..... HVBS812R-320-15 ................. GUIAE BraCKert ........coeiuiiiieiiiieieric et ettt
321.......... HVBS812RK-321E.................. Switchbox complete with cables.............. 230V, 1Phase ..............
................. HVBS812RK-321PSE.............Pump Switch(not show)............c.cccceeeccc . ZHA tYPE i,
321.......... HVBS812RK-321AE ............... Switchbox complete with cables.............. 400V, 3Phase ..............
................. HVBS812RK-321PSAE ..........Pump Switch(not Show)...........ccccveveneec . ZHA e,
321-1....... HVBS812R-321-1 .......cccocuuee. PlUG .o 400V, 5 Pin....ccoerieene
322.......... HVBS812R-322.......cccccvvvenen Cross Round Head Screw............ccceuee. MBX12.....ccvverierireeenn
323.......... HVBS812R-323.........ccccevveeenn Hex. Socket Head Screw ...........ccccceenee. L/A"XI2" o
324 .......... HVBS812R-324.........cccovenen. Base for SWItChDOX..........coiiiiiiiiicieie e
325.......... TS-0270051 .....cccoveveieieieiene C-Retainer RiNG .....cccovvvveienininnc e R17 oo
326.......... HVBS812R-326.........ccccevveneene Socket Set SCrew........ccoeveveeienieneneneen 5/16"X3/8" ...
328-1....... HVBS812R-328-1 .........cc.c.c.... Rubber RiNg ..o, B25 e
328-2....... HVBS812R-328-2 .........cccuu.... Strain relief PUSNING ..o e
329.......... HVBS812R-329.......ccccvvennn GrouNdiNg W€ ......ouiiiiiieseeieeeeee s ettt
330.......... HVBS812R-330.........ccccevveneene Cross Socket Hex Cap Bolt...................... 1/4"-20*5/8" ........ccoeuenee.
331.......... HVBS812R-331.......cccccevveneenn WaShET ..o 1/4"x16X1.5t ......ccvneeee.
332......... HVBS812R-332......ccccccevveenne SUPPOIT PIALE. ...t ettt
333 HVBS812R-333.......cccccevieinnn Socket Set SCrew........covvereeeeneneneeees M6-1.0P*15 ........cceeee.
334.......... HVBS812RK-334 .........cccenee. JEt NOZZIE......oeiiiiee 1/8"XL2" e
335 HVBS812RK-335 .......cccccvenee Micro Control BIOCK...........cccevevvenininenne PTL/8"X1/4" .......ccovee.
336.......... HVBS812RK-336 ........cccvenee BWAY VAIVE ..ot ettt
337 e HVBS812R-337......cccceverieinn HOSE...eeeiteeeee s OD12xID8x35CM.........
338.......... TS-0570021 .....ccovvveveveeieiene NUL. s 5/16"....coieiieeene
FH e HVBSB812R-JL .....cocvvrveiiein Jet Label (N0t SHOWN) ......ooviiiiiiiiiiiies e
FH e HVBS812R-IDE.........c.ccceennee. ID Label for CE (N0t SNOWN)......ccooiiiiins e
FH e HVBS812R-GL ......cceocvereenee Ground Label (N0t ShOWN).......cccooiiiiiiiies i
FH e 601W-05L003.......covvveriirerenns Warning Label for Saw (not ShOwn) ........ .ccceoeiininiinirieee
FH e 601W-05L005......cccccvevrrirerenns Warning Label for Glasses (not Shown).. ......ccccocevrieieneneneenn



Index
No.

Part

No.
HVBS812RK-339
HVBS812RK-340
HVBS812RK-341
HVBS812RK-342
HVBS812RK-343
HVBS812RK-344
HVBS812RK-345
HVBS812RK-346
HVBS812RK-347
HVBS812RK-348
HVBS812RK-349
HVBS812RK-350
HVBS812RK-351
HVBS812RK-352
HVBS812RK-353
HVBS812RK-354
HVBS812RK-355
HVBS812RK-356

Description Size Qty.
Bracket , FOr CE ONIY......coiiiiiiiciiiies e 1
Cross Round Head Screw...........cccueeue... M4-0.7PX5L ................. 4
Cross Round Head Screw...........ccueeue... M4-0.7Px10L............... 2
WaASHET ...ttt M5 . 2
SWILCN BASE...uec ittt ees et e e e e e e eeae e 1
Pan Head SCrew ........cccoveeevveveecveeeeeennn, M4 X25 ... 2
[0 T AT/ ] o [T 1
T To] (] OO 1
WaASHET ...ttt 1/4"x16xt1.5mm.......... 2
Hex. Head SCrew.........ccoceeeveveececeeecenennnn 1/4"-20*5/8"L............... 2
HeX. NUL.....oeee, 5/16"-18......ccoovveeeenn 1
Hex. Head SCrew.........ccocveeveveececeeecenennnn 5/16"-18*1-1/4"L.......... 1
T To] (] OO 1
WaASHET ...ttt MB ..o, 2
Cross Round Head Screw...........cccueeue... M5-0.8P*10L ............... 2
[0 T AT/ ] o [T 1
WaAShEI ..ot Y 2
Pan Head SCrew ........cccecveeeeveveecveeeeeennn, M4 X 25 .. 2



HVBS-812RK

230/50/1

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons
BK black schwarz noir
WH white weil blanc
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation BU blue blau Pleu
M1 Main motor Hauptmotor Moteur principal YE yellow gelb jaune
. . RD red rot rouge
M2 | Pump motor Kahimittelmotor Moteur pompe
. . BN brown braun brun
S4 | Pump motor switch | KihImittel-Schalter Boution pompe .
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
ON
1.25 mm2X5C [
4
ov. U ,/\. BN
Main Motor [\/| vi ' BU
|
" || awe
1 P BK <
L1 1 A
230V \‘ :I WH s L A1
50HZ L2
v |__1.,) 2
! M2
Pump Motor
|l| —r:l 1 2 o BN /\\
STOP BU :
GNY .,
| < PE
N BU [ |
0.75mmzX2C p ,_S
Limit Switch (1}
0.75mm2X2C (KEDU-TYPE : ZH-D) 0.75mm X3C

Limit Switch (2)




HVBS-812RK  400/50/3

1.25 mm2X7C ON
ZV
U1 BN
" V1 A BU
Main Motor o ;
M W1 [ ] BK
GNYE
e ]l e T 2
- U ° BK | = T Ly A
3 WH
400V L2 ® — . 5 Jlrs AL
50HZ |5 ° L/ RD ,J|1 YA | |
v _,J'| I 1L b2 [
T [T M2
OVER-LOAD ~ i J K BN 1\ o Pump Motor
STOP a3 4o Bu!\.l. ﬁ
BK
o 7 =
- GNYE | :
. £ PE
BUBN  BN/BU
0.75mm2x2C _»$-P  §-P I_l_ISA
Limit Switch (1)
X )
0.75mm2X2C (KEDU-TYPE : ZH-D) 0.75mm X4C

Limit Switch (2)
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